Illinois law.
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Section 184.402  Other Fees 

a)	Any Licensed Industrial Hygienist who wishes to obtain a wall certificate shall send a written request to IEPA-OCS, along with a $15 fee for each certificate requested. 

b)	Any Licensed Industrial Hygienist who wishes to obtain a duplicate license certificate, replacement license certificate, or new license certificate reflecting a legally-recognized name change shall send a written request to IEPA-OCS specifying whether a duplicate or replacement certificate or certificate reflecting a legally-recognized name change is desired.  If an additional certificate is requested by a Licensed Industrial Hygienist, the fee shall be $15 each. 

c)	Any person wishing to obtain a roster of current, suspended and revoked licenses, or  a roster of expired and inactive licenses shall send a written request to IEPA-OCS along with a $15 fee for each roster requested. 
